E-SERIES GLIDING PATIO DOORS
Gliding Patio Door Panel Labeling
The door handing and order designation noted below is consistent with the handing of other Andersen®
gliding patio doors and is used throughout the remainder of the gliding patio doors section.
Gliding Patio Door Handing
Order Designation Description
As Viewed From Exterior
Stationary S
2-Panel Door
SR
LS
4-Panel Door —
S SRLS
Identification
As viewed from the exterior, either the left or the right panel operates. The arrow designates the direction
of panel operation. Stationary (S) doors can be used as an individual unit or as a sidelight.
2-Panel Door 4-Panel DoorSingle Door
S SRLS S SRLS
Astragal is attached on third panel from the left
(as viewed from the exterior)
Stationary Panel Left (L) panel is
operating, right panel
is stationary (S).
Left panel is
stationary (S), right (R)
panel is operating.
LS SRS
Gliding Patio Doors & French Gliding Patio Doors
Handing Options
SP1 SP2SP3
Door Panel Options
Andersen® E-Series offers both contemporary
and French panel styles to complement
traditional or modern architecture.
4 11⁄16" stiles, 4 11⁄16" top rail
& 8" bottom rail
4 11⁄16" stiles, 4 11⁄16" top rail
& 12" bottom rail
2 3⁄4" stiles & rails
Gliding Patio Door Contemporary Panels Gliding Patio Door French Panels
4 11⁄16" stiles & rails
SP4
2020 E-Series Product Guide Page 1 of 7
E-SERIES GLIDING PATIO DOORS
CUSTOM SIZES ARE AVAILABLE. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SUPPLIER FOR MORE INFORMATION. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
R.O
.
F.S
.
3' 2 1/2"
3' 2"
6'
 8
"
6'
 8
 1 /
2"
6'
 1
0"
6'
 1
0
1 /
2"
8'
 0
"
8'
 0
 1 /
2"
  6' 0 1/4"